«AUG 1 0 201} RECFEIVED
HNTB Corporation AUG 1 0 201

Round Rock
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS _By;_@

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 30

1. CONTRACTOR: Dan Williams Company Project: 09WC720
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 19+80 Sta. 19+80 Roadway: US 183
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) CcSsJ
Number: 0151-04-063, etc.
4. Reasons: 21 (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

21: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Additional safety needs (unforeseeable). This Change Order compensates the
Contractor for work associated with the removal and rebuild of a crash cushion that was damaged by a vehicle on or about 9/24/2010.
A police report is available for the accident. At the time of the accident, this crash cushion was located at the west end of CTB on SH 29
at approximate Sta 19480, per Sheet 58A of Phase |l Slep 1A of the Traffic Control Plans.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See attached.

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: (] Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A__ No. _N/A__, Special Specification Item __ N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The foh‘owmg information must be p vovided

any and all claims for additional compensalion due o any and alf other

expenses, additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of . i : ;
compenzstion as & resut of this change Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

Amount added by this change order: $1,693.92

THE CONTRACTOR Date %Y? h]
—

&ﬁ g\ |
oS b Mg

| Typed/Printed Tille

NDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
7, ﬁ E g//Q /¢y O APPROVED [REQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A [0 APPROVED [REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date

Counly Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
// Z 17 20!/ ] APPROVED [CREQUEST APPROVAL
/ Proirj/( Manager / / Dale
al:

Design Engineer's

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
NIA (J APPROVED [(REQUEST APPROVAL

Pl ol

County Judge Date
PROVED




2686915 Z6¢69'18 0003 SIvi0L
Z6'E69'LS Z6'E69'LS 00°L 0ol 00°0% 00°0% Z6'E69'LS Eal 0LOZIPZI6 NO LN3AID2V HO4 HivYd3d NOIHSND HSYHD 6Z00-666
ﬂh”””mﬂno_d 1S02 W3l ALILNWND ALLLNYND 1S02 W3l ALLNYND I21dd LINN 1INN NOILdI¥2S3a w3l
Q3SIATY
Jo
M3IN (1ona30)40 AAY | 15 0ingad + TvNISIIO |
SWwa)| oenuod g 318vL
31vd ATanoH 31vd AT9n0H ¥o8v1
300}S OJUI PagEld S|BUBIRIY PUR YJOM JUNCITY 92104 Y I1aVL
0Z2LIM60 # 198foug {1} ‘HIFGWNN ¥30H0 FONYHD

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A, Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
{unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
31, Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J.  Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Parly Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way nol clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Cther




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 183 Riva Ridge Drive to SH 29
Williamson County Project No. 09WC720

Change Order No. 30
Reason for Change
This Change Order compensates the Contractor for work associated with the removal
and rebuild of a crash cushion that was damaged by a vehicle on 9/24/2010. A police
report is available for the accident. At the time of the accident, this crash cushion was
located at the west end of CTB on SH 29 at approximate Sta 19+80, per Sheet 58A of
Phase |l Step 1A of the Traffic Control Plans.

Following is a summary of the new item required for this Change Order:

Item | Description Qty Unit
CRASH CUSHION REPAIR FOR ACCIDENT ON
999-0029 9/24/2010 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of $1,693.92 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted total Contract amount of $15,399,952.66. The original Contract amount was for
$14,677,727.84. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $722,224.82 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 4.9% net increase in the Contract Cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HDR Engineering, Inc.

J. Paul Bowen, S.E.T
Resident Representative




1102/L/1

t jo T 98eq

76'€69°TS 101
TE9EYS dOHS FHL LV NOIHSND HSVYD ¥ivd3y ot/8c/et
91'817S$ dOHS JHL 1V NOIHSND HSYYD HIVd3y ot/91/T1
v 6€0°TS 6¢ HS/ €8T SN 1V NOIHSND HSVYD 3DV1d3d ANV JAONTY 0t/0€/60
($)1vioL NO11d1¥253a 3iva

19014 VAIY €81 SN

5060




1ioe/iit

v jo 7 3%eg

ANYJNOD SWYITIIM NVa

bt 6£0°TS 101
62°01S %T ONO8 0OOMJ
ST'620°T$ LN ‘dD3 “ YO8y V10L
00°05£$ vi0L
00°0STS %00'5Z dW0D % SZ
00°009% IVL0L
000¢
00°0%
00°0%
00°009% 00009% 001 v3 SLUYE ¥IVdIY NOIHSND HSYYD
1502 3D14d ALD 1INN NOILdI¥DS3a
1w
£0°SYTS WI0L
T eores %00°SZ  dINOD %ST TTpES w101
LB'YLS %00°5S  N3Q4Ng %SS Sobs %00°ST dN0D % ST
£T°9ET$ 000 05'L w101 £9'62$ W10l
000%
0003
05615 00'E1S 001 0S'T ZITVZNOD 0143804 S0T
00425 00'81$ 00T 05t SOdWYD 13014 ZhE
£9°02% SLETS 00T 0s'1T YYIANO 3ISOf 502
a0ves 00918 00T 051 YYIAY OIY3IAS ZHE
00°StS 00°0£$ 001 0S'1T Q33y IMIMm L9628 8.61% 0S'T 1 dn ¥J1d .0
101 J1v¥ O34 | ALD | SHNOH 93y YN /SSY1D HOaY 101 31vy s¥noH | AlD NOILdI¥IS3a
yoaw 1INIWGIND3
YN ALD
67 HS/ £8T SN 1¥ NOIHSND HSYYD 3D¥1d3d ANV 3A0WIY :253a/201
£8T SN AMH 0T-0€-6 “¥YOM 40 31va
*013 ‘'€90-p0-15 10 1 TOHLNOD NOSWYITIM : ALNNOD
ON ¥3GHO HYOM {988) 6002 41d :103rodd VN SW3LT 3NN
T YIBNNN WILI

F001Y YA €8T SN

S060




oLozI6 .
5y ufm b‘a\,\.&\ Q %vu\.\leu\a\- {\d\vqu\_@ 1 \\\GQ\»\\ S \?.um&&\w\ N =
S r\ —_
o -
=7 "IL & ~ Q 22778yl pIE
7 0rs \Mw QM\\ ..v{éuw \..NN\Q\Q\ (> \.n\w P~ MQ\R\J.% &
=7 T4 PP - S e\n\,&%‘w\Nq mw\ 3/
| TS T T 2T, 5h R IE L T uCh Te T |
=7 -5 (775 ) AT L Oy T FT — aBC
S3ILILNVND Avd 1nv =0 . S3LON TYHINIO SWI LI MHOM

QILVNIWYSL =1L

HiYd3y J0 OFIN NI/ NMOO =a IINISEY A3SNIXI =3
GASTINIBE. LN L TS | SINSREN SN v i Toi g QWD Fuww%%wwﬂw.mﬂﬂ%:mwmmﬁm_qm%rwzwﬂwwmnuwwmmuﬂﬂ“; Wl O DA TGS
V101
-

a9/ 9 5 |averseye YOHOTIW 0ZvY G122

S/ | a¢] 9| et ORIFATS V3N 0L£L2

Y] 1981497l soz 3S0r 'VY3AT0 00tve

.\nxer 7/ B AR A BV YHIA 0LY380Y 'Z3TVZNOO 09€L2

8% og 5¢

8PEL/ZPE 73014 ‘'SOdWYD Go0cCL

77 7|57

4 ITIM ‘033 S6v00C
77| 2 :
sunoH | SHNOH |- sSY12 INWYN
wioL §r J__dinb3__ | dviol HYOM 3320743 din3

Q.\ - vam, - WI 31vd
{E\ﬂ%d V«\ \.WM .wo.w \ = ﬂ.sz%N %

133HS IWIL ATIVA ANVAWOD SWYITTIMNYG 17 -56/ ._HS“.\\ m.xﬂ&.\\& 'ON 807




— 00—

Thxos

Corrug

AUSTIN

Sold ta:

DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY

ators'

DIVISION

PO BOX 80069

AUSTIN, 1

X 78708

[ Invoice®

INVOICE

107429

PLEASE REMIT TO:

. Invoice/Ship Date:

P. 0. Box 938
Round Rock, TX 78680

10/19/2010

(512)388-0588
Fax 388-0417

Deliver to:
TOBSITE

|. Customer PO

ship Via, |

VIERBAL-BORBY

Qur Truck

Net 30

512-320-1410 [1-9670 10/08/10

Units |. . -

" Tauantity|- um | Unitprice | -Amodnt
600.00

! TRACC HARDWARJE CAN

I EA 600.00

‘ Amount 3600.00

TXDOT Inspected

Contfrol #:

0151-04-063

Tax (0.0%) $0.00

Projecl#:

PTF 2009(886)

County:

WILLIAMSON/US 183

General:

DAN WILLIAMS

Total

" $600.00

J




Loe/i/t

v jo £ 3ded

ANYAINOD SWVITIIM NVQ

9T'81CS 101
91'Zs %1 ONOS 0IM3A
00°912$ 1L ‘dD3 ‘ HO8Y1 V101
00°0% 101
00°0$ %00°SZ  dIANOD % S
000 W10l
0005
00°0S
0008
00°0%
1500 1314d ALD 1INA NOILdI¥I530
L
009125 1vl0L
00°0£S %0057 dWO0D %SZ 00°0$ WLOL
00'99% %00°'SS N3IAYNS %SS 000$ %00°ST dW02 % ST
00'021$ 00°0 0001 w10l 00'0$ W10L
0005
00°0%
0005
0005
0005
0005
00°0ZT$ 00zZts | oot 0001 73434 3507 LT
W10L 3IVH O3 | ALD | SYNOH O3 |  JWVN /SSV1D HOBVT W10l 1Lvy SYNOH { ALD NOILdI¥ISIa
Jogav LNIWLIND3
YN ALD
dOHS 1V NOIHSND HSYYD HIvdaY :2s3a/H01
EBT SN -AMH 0T-9T-21 “¥HO0Mm 40 31va
*013 ‘£90-v0-1S 10 TOHLNOD NOSIWYITTIM * ALNNOD
ON ¥3QN0 HYOM (988) 6002 41d :123royd YN N3N
T YIGWNN WLl
SO60

3901y YAIY £8T SN



Yivd3y 40 GI3IN NI/ NMOC =0

a3SN ONIZE LON/ 3701 =1

Q3LYNIWE3AL =1

JON3ISEY A3ISNIXI =¥

HHOM LY

39NISEY AFSNoXINA = n 3 IHM OIUACNIHO INIOID0W NY NI GIATOANI LOM S¥A ¢ LYHL ONY L3300
JuY SYNOH IN0BY ZHL LYHL AJIL¥3D 1 INYN AW 0L LXAN ONITYILING

W10L
L“wo—_e.\Dm_ wd_ 27T 04 - TV QT \n ST HHCQ\ UL Y IO 'saloN Ajreg B
O/ _ o7 S2i [ S3NOT AV 3131 T
. - , _Se- Q? Q\\Q ~ A Nu;@ e ler H “J)\q ‘sajoN Apeq
s/ ; 181 0¥V3TY OONVNYIS eiree |
I\v \Jﬁﬁm*@ IM &vﬁdwﬁn ST \n_w ﬁ.KN,. W@\U 2Pl (:.H.\ ._r.\/hm,ﬁ Q,.Qv__ \F:\.U\JA ‘seloN fkeg
X 5 _ ) | sy uv.ﬁ_.\_&gzo“u NN319 geric
I F— n L 4 L
~ 12, _ 9 F [ ‘s310N A
g(fi)@?% é — \.Sw&Cw\ 0La E e R
o/ o éﬁmou« VYS! £Eves
= < SO - 's310N AleQ
../,_ . A 1*§ A’\‘ rl.\b ﬁ \Jn.r . s
ar p m_o\a. Z3¥3d SINN380r | eevie | A=
f.;.r_.......u.ui\b, I.| 4 . saloN Alteq) _
FF0 39031LNY L100S ¥Y3WOH m_rwﬁ_
Q.E4 g N AT TS JreTer 'SBI0N AllBQ i
_
Qi ¢ L P w%mo._ SN 3sor veaiz |
S S° T~ paa-SoR [H100] P[5 PUT e 1745 >0 T g |
al 7 W v6n¥ (3d3d) 393 SIN13SOr | Gevet |
SUNOH IWYN w38WNN
1101 zLot §00L | soor | rooL 6601 0160 1060 5060 | S080 33A01dW3 e}
OSVd413 | SIAYEL | 13NuNS [ uwx38 | 6L9 WA dOMS o sy HS WEBL |l AMH Clog -9 -21  3Lva
0ELHS | tszsn | o HONYW | SNa¥od | AMH /
"o _0 T i_ruﬁl. AYC
133HS IINIL ATIVA ANVJINOD SIVITTIM Nvad v ‘ON 201



vjor adeg

ANYJINOD SWYITTIM NVYQ

ZE9EDS Lol
E£vs %1 QNO8 02Ma
00°ZEVS$ 1IW 'dD3 HO8V1 V1O0L
00°0% 1oL
00°0$ %00°SZ  dWO02 % S
0005 V1oL
00°0%
0003
000%
000%
1502 32144 ALD 1INN NOILdI1¥253Q
LN
00°ZEVS w101
00°095% %00°SZ  dNOD %SZ 00°0% WILOL
00°2€TS %00°6S N3IGYNA %SS  ooos %00°5T diNOI % ST
00°0vZ% 000 0091 V10l 00°0$ V101
00°0%
00°0$
00°0$
00°0$
00°0$
00 b1 0081 001 008 VLSOV DVVSI £81
00'96% 00°21$ 00’1l 00'8 23434 3501 541
w101 LY 93Y | ALD | SYNOH 93 VN /SSY1D H0av w10l 31y SYNOH | ALD NOILdI¥ISIa
Hoav1 LN3WdIND3
VN ALD
dOHS LV NOIHSND HSYYD ¥Ivd3y :253a/207
€81 5N -AMH DI-82-2T ‘MYOM 40 31vd
213 '€90-v0-1S10 :T0HLNOD NOSWVYITTIM : ALNNGD
ON HIGHO YoM (988) 6002 41d :123roHd VN WALE3NN
: H3IGIINN WAL

toz/e/t 1901y YAIH £8T 5N 5060




Hivd3d 40 033N NI/ NMOCG =0

Q3Isn ONIF8 LON /311G =1

IL0L

= Q7 (& TRV 4

Q3LVNINYIL =1

JONISEY Q3ISNIX3I =V

39IN3ISHY QISNIXINA = 1 3THM 3YNINIL HO INSTIOSY NY NI JIATOANI LON SYAA 1 LYHL GNY LI
IYY SUNOH FA08Y IHL LVHL AJILHID | 'IWYN AW OL IXIN ONITRILING 4

HYOM LY

= a..@&mw.\\worbﬁ

'S3ON AlreQ

s/ ] S0/ LU | SINOT AV 31153 LevFe |
. “ .r\\mJNU\MU = A Mw%..wém.u ..\..h...\ _«\\Au. a\uq = ‘saloN Alleq =1
<7 [z OUv31Y OONVNE3d | &t !J
I - - 'ssloN Alleq ) M
3o ( J | 8L AVMNOO NN319 gt |
: -~ ~ saloN Alleq
Iy Jal N B
Q L7 ] ..nﬁ:lL’NJ» q %WNM&V 81 | Vf\v1S00v DwvsI _ £EVS __-
) NTw ] |
;J\;\g \..\V\..«W ﬁ:ﬁ&ﬂ) 27 D Vvﬁ:{u\.\v\ .\.&u@ & 'sajoN Alreq -1
A [ W N -
s . T ~N— —7 | & / &)y s ,J m_m_u: Z3¥3d SINT 3SOr | zeves T -
NS unﬁ%; W&\.‘w of DARf + S0 oISl D Q&;/Md.mm I~ ‘sajoN Alteg 1
// /] 609 [39031LNY LLOOS ¥IWOH | siret
‘saloN Alleq e
330 o 6L 234071 SIN71 3S0r veaLZ |
20DV UT7A\NFo5d 29 DI~ Neoulhnp 2 —2F SN ARG =
IN\.h\u / ,% qm. I“u 1“ (3d3d) Z393d SINT 3SOr | 9eree
SHNOH JWYN HIBWNN
TYLOL zZLoL 6001 So00t vooL 6601 0LE0 L0680 S360 5080 33A0TdW3 dW3
B | P { w9 | 6% | | e | YL 0] /- B~ 3%
y 7 AV
133HS FWIL ATV ANVJINOD SWVYITTIM Nvd v ‘ON 907



